

## **Cloud Nine Education Group Announces Granting of Stock Options**

**Vancouver, B.C. – (April 5, 2017) Cloud Nine Education Group Ltd.** (the "Company" or "Cloud Nine") announces that it has granted 1,800,000 stock options to certain directors, officers, consultants and employees of the Company. The stock options are exercisable for a period of five years at an exercise price of \$0.14 per share.

## **About Cloud Nine Education Group Ltd.**

The Company specializes in the development and sale of its English language curriculum called the Cloud Nine ESL Program. The system is technologically advanced replacing textbooks with tablets and smart phones which better meets the needs of today highly mobile student. YouTube videos and internet links are embedded in the curriculum's core content to create a dynamic and interactive platform. Unlike a textbook based program, the cloud hosted format allows Cloud Nine's team of curriculum developers to keep pace with world events and provide learning materials that are relevant and engaging for students. The Company also owns and operates an accredited ESL school in Vancouver called Cloud Nine College Ltd.

## For more information regarding Cloud Nine, please contact:

Paul Searle Investor Relations

Telephone: +1.778.240.57724

psearle@c9eg.com